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Borana Weaves Ltd.
Investor Presentation – January 2026 



This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”) have been prepared by Borana Weaves Limited (“Borana” or the
“Company”) solely for information purposes and do not constitute an offer to sell or, recommendation or solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or
purchase any securities and nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever. The information contained
in this Presentation should be considered in the context of the circumstances prevailing at the time and has not been, and will not be, updated to
reflect material developments which may occur after the date of the Presentation.

The information set out herein may be subject to updating, completion, revision, verification and amendment and such information may change
materially. This presentation is based on the economic, regulatory, market and other conditions as in effect on the date hereof. It should be
understood that subsequent developments may affect the information contained in this presentation, which neither the Company nor its affiliates,
advisors or representatives are under an obligation to update, revise or affirm.

You acknowledge and agree that the Company and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents have no
responsibility or liability (express or implied) whatsoever and howsoever arising (including, without limitation for any claim, proceedings, action,
suits, losses, expenses, damages or costs) which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole
or any part of the contents of this Presentation and neither the Company, its affiliated companies nor their respective employees or agents
accepts any liability for any error, omission or misstatement, negligent or otherwise, in this Presentation and any liability in respect of the
Presentation or any inaccuracy therein or omission therefrom which might otherwise arise is hereby expressly disclaimed.

Certain statements contained in this Presentation may be statements of the Company’s beliefs, plans and expectations about the future and
other forward looking statements that are based on management’s current expectations or beliefs as well as a number of assumptions about the
Company’s operations and factors beyond the Company’s control or third party sources and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties
that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward looking statements. Forward looking
statements contained in this Presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities
will continue in the future. There is no obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future
events or otherwise. You should not place undue reliance on forward looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this Presentation.

Disclaimer
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About Us

• Leading producer of unbleached synthetic greige fabric – key base for dyeing & printing across fashion, home decor,
technical and traditional textiles

• Established in 2020, headquartered in Surat

• Production has commenced at Unit 4B with 64 High Speed Water Jet looms operational out of the proposed 160 looms. The
remaining looms are in transit and will be commissioned in a phased manner

• Positioned to benefit from rising domestic demand for synthetic textiles driven by affordability, durability, and evolving
consumer trends

4#

Manufacturing 
Units in Surat

39,21,12,000 Meter
Total Installed Capacity

80.93%
Average Capacity Utilization % (FY 25)

1,208*
High Speed Water Jet Looms 

20
Texturizing Machines

10
Folding Machines

7
Warping Machines*160 new water jet looms have been installed in Unit 4B, with 64 currently operational

#Unit 4 includes Unit 4B



Our Journey

Textile trading 
business in 
Surat

First weaving 
unit with 24 
looms

Expanded to 
200 looms with 
jacquard

Adopted water-
jet looms (202 in 
operation)

Entered denim 
industry (R&B 
Denims Ltd, 30M 
mtr capacity)

Cotton spinning 
(10,000 MT) & 
Borana Filaments 
with 80 looms

Major expansion 
with 700 high-
tech water jet 
looms

Entered air-jet 
weaving 
(cotton & 
viscose fabrics)

Listed on Stock 
Exchange and 
Commencement 
of Unit 4 for 
technical fabrics

As per Calendar Year

1975–85 1983 1992 2005–12 2012–16 2017 2020–23 2024 2025 2026

Unit 4B 
operational 
with 64 
Water Jet 
looms



Experienced Leadership Team

Mangilal Ambalal Borana –
Chairman & Managing Director
(Multiple years of textile industry 

experience).

Ankur Mangilal Borana –
Executive Director & CEO 

Also associated with R&B Denims,
Borana Filaments, Ricon Textiles.

Rajkumar Mangilal Borana –
Executive Director & CFO 

background in finance, director in
multiple group entities.



Key Strengths

Resilient Production 
Capacity with 
backward integration

Advanced manufacturing, 
and reliable raw material 
sourcing to capture 
growing demand –
Backward integration 
enables to have greater 
control on margins

Advanced Water Jet 
Loom Technology

Ensures precision, uniform
texture, and sustainable
production—delivering
higher efficiency and
quality than traditional
methods

Robust Growth 
Momentum

Fueling healthy P&L,
strong cash flows, and
solid working capital to
power maximum
resources

Experienced Promoters 
With Execution 
Capabilities

Guided by Chairman &
MD Mangilal Ambalal
Borana (24+ years in
textiles) and Executive
Directors Ankur Borana
and Rajkumar Borana (10+
years each), the company
combines deep industry
expertise with proven
execution capabilities



SWOT Analysis: Unlocking
Strategic Potential 

Weaknesses

• No Global Presence
• Dependence on Technological 

Upgrades
• Higher Operating Costs

Strengths

• Technological Advancements
• Diverse Product Portfolio
• Strong Market Reputation
• Vertical Integration

Threats

• Intense Competition
• Volatile Raw Material Prices
• Regulatory Challenges
• Economic Slowdown

Opportunities

• Growing Demand for Sustainable 
Textiles

• International Expansion



• Eco-Friendly Manufacturing: Adoption of organic dyes 
and energy-efficient equipment

CSR & Sustainability

• Recycling: Recycling millions of liters of water daily to 
protect our planet

• Compliance with Environmental and Safety Regulations

• Enhances corporate reputation

Sustainability Initiatives

•Partnership with Hojiwala Infra Ltd. for 
advanced water treatment

•640 Mn liters water recycled annually

•Zero Liquid Discharge (ZLD) – 100% 
wastewater reused

•Commitment to eco-friendly, 
responsible manufacturing
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PTY Yarn – High durability, versatile 
applications
9M FY26 revenue contribution 9%
FY25 revenue contribution 12%

Business Segments

Greige Fabric – Versatile base for 
dyeing, printing, technical & decor 
applications 
9M FY26 revenue contribution 91%
FY25 revenue contribution 87%

Two primary segments :

Integrated operations in Surat with 4 units



Product Portfolio

Unbleached Synthetic Greige 
Fabric – Core product, widely used 
across fashion, decor & industrial 

use .

PTY Yarn - Processed from POY, 
durable and cost-effective.

Applications

Apparel 
(shirts, trousers, 

dresses)

Home textiles 
(bed linen, 
upholstery)

Industrial 
(tents, waterproof 
fabrics, technical 

textiles)

RPU-coated & 
waterproof fabrics



State of Art Manufacturing  
Capabilities

Operates Four Manufacturing Units 
In Surat, Gujarat Equipped With 
Modern, Eco Friendly and Updated 
Textile Technologies

Capabilities
Specializes in texturizing,
warping, water jet looms,
and textile folding with
facilities.

Location Advantage
Based in Hojiwala Industrial 
Estate, Surat, a key textile hub.

Based in Hojiwala Industrial Estate, Surat, a key textile hub.

Unit 1
3,180.46 sq. m.

Unit 2
7,224.00 sq. m.

Unit 3
7,224.00 sq. m.

Proposed 
Unit 4

Area
35,688.46 sq.m.

Unit 4*
18,060.00 sq. m.

*Unit 4 includes Unit 4B



Utilization %Period (in Months)Unit 1
76.62%0931-12-2025

95.69%1231-03-2025

98.87%1231-03-2024

96.06%1231-03-2023

72.46%0731-03-2022

Utilization %Period (in Months)Unit 3

82.94%0931-12-2025

83.93%1231-03-2025

77.97%0331-03-2024

Manufacturing Overview

Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Utilization %Period (in Months)Unit 2

74.73%0931-12-2025

69.19%1231-03-2025

75.28%1231-03-2024

79.33%0531-03-2023

Proposed 
Unit 4

Utilization %Period (in Months)Unit 4

78.11%0531-12-2025

Unit 4



Clientele
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Implications for InvestmentInsights & DriversKey Dimension
Strong growth in addressable market provides runway for capacity 
expansion, product diversification, and scale economies.

• India produces ~4.5–5 million tonnes of synthetic fibre annually; 
~80% consumed domestically

• Polyester filament yarn (PFY) is ~2.53 million tonnes in 2024, 
expected to grow to ~3.06 million tonnes by 2030 (CAGR ~3.2%).

• Synthetic fibre overall growing at ~5.6% CAGR through to 2030.

Market Size & Growth

Good potential to increase export market share, especially if 
product quality, certifications, and supply chain logistics improve; 
favorable for foreign investment or export-oriented facilities.

• India is among the top exporters of polyester yarn; exports to over 
100 countries, including Turkey, Brazil, Bangladesh. 

• Globally, ranks third in polyester yarn exports (after China, 
Vietnam)

Export Potential & Global Positioning

Opportunity to differentiate via sustainable products (GRS-certified, 
biodegradable), technical innovations; government policy can 
reduce risk and support scaling.

• Rise in demand for athleisure, performance & technical textiles. 
• Sustainability: increased demand for rPET / recycled polyester 

yarns and biodegradable variants.
• Government incentives: e.g. Production Linked Incentive (PLI), 

quality / standardization schemes.
• Innovation in new yarn types: low shrinkage, high modulus, etc.

Key Growth Drivers / Trends

Need investment in efficiency, cost management, possibly 
backward integration of raw materials; ensuring regulatory 
compliance and quality for export markets.

• Rising imports of industrial yarn (increasing competition). 
• Capacity utilization is moderate; capacity growth relatively slow 

compared to demand. 
• Costs: raw materials, energy, compliance (quality / regulatory) 

are pressures.

Challenges / Risks

High return potential for players able to scale sustainably; first-mover 
advantage in recycled / biodegradable / technical yarns; 
attractive entry points for capital investment.

• Synthetic fibre sector projected to grow from USD ~3.24B in 2024 
to ~USD 6.53B by 2033 (~7.5% CAGR). 

• Strong domestic demand + growing export capabilities + 
sustainability preferences expected to shape winners.

Forecast & Upside to 2030 / 2033

Unlocking Growth in
India’s Polyester Yarn Industry

Source 



Strong fundamentals and 
policy support aiding growth

Growing demand Policy Support Increasing investment

• Rising demand in 
exports

• Growing population 
driving demand for 
textiles

• Increasing demand in 
domestic market due to 
changing taste and 
preferences 

• Growing domestic and 
foreign investments 

• Increasing loans under 
TUF

• Government setting up 
SITPs and mega cluster 
zones 

• 100% FDI in textile sector

• US$ 140 billion of foreign 
investment expected

• Government investment 
schemes (TCIDS and 
APES)

R
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Industry Report



Home textiles racing on favorable 
economic conditions 

CAGR 
8.9%

• Exports grew from US$ 5.3 billion in 2017 to US$ 8 billion in 2022, registering a 7.1% CAGR.

• The industry is projected to expand at a CAGR of 8.9% (2023–2032), reaching US$ 23.3 billion by 2032 from US$ 10.8 billion in 2023.

• India contributes ~4% of global home textiles trade, with strong potential to scale further.

• Growth drivers include rising household incomes, expanding population, and increasing demand from housing, hospitality, and healthcare sectors.

• Companies are embracing technology to optimize value chains and strategic partnerships to strengthen market presence.

10.78

23.32

0

5

10

15

20

25

2023 2032P

Indian Home Textile Industry (US$ billion)

Indian Home Textile Industry (US$ billion)

Industry Report
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Management Commentary

“Q3 FY26 delivered a strong operational and financial performance, with
revenue from operations growing 42% YoY to ₹111.4 crore, driven by healthy
utilization. Operating leverage was clearly visible, with EBITDA rising 51% YoY to
₹27.1 crore and margins expanding to 24.3%.

During the quarter, we outlined a clear roadmap to transition 70–80% of our
power requirements to renewable energy, with solar and hybrid projects
currently under execution. This is expected to enhance cost visibility, reliability
and sustainability. Capacity expansion remains on track with the commissioning
of high-speed water jet looms, enabling meaningful incremental capacity.
Supported by an integrated model, disciplined execution, and sustainability-led
growth, we are well positioned to scale profitably and double capacity over
the next two years while maintaining cost competitiveness”Rajkumar Mangilal Borana –

Executive Director & CFO 



Quarterly Highlights

Revenue
EBITDA & EBITDA Margin

PAT & PAT Margin
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Quarterly 
Profit & Loss Statement 

Q-o-QQ2 FY26Y-o-YQ3 FY25Q3 FY26Particulars

17%95.5042%78.40111.36Revenue from operations

57.0246.6865.52COGS

19%38.4844%31.7345.84Gross Profit

40.30%40.47%41.17%Gross Profit Margin %

6.534.798.10Employee benefits expense

10.299.0310.66Other expenses

25%21.6651%17.9127.09EBITDA (excl other income)
22.68%22.84%24.32%EBITDA Margin %

4.193.225.28Depreciation & amortisation expenses

25%17.4748%14.6921.81EBIT

18.30%18.73%19.58%EBIT Margin %

0.881.180.83Finance cost

3.850.231.57Other incomes

10%20.4564%13.7422.55PBT and Exceptional Items

0.000.00-0.03Exceptional Items*

10%20.4564%13.7422.51PBT
(119 bps)21.41%270 bps17.52%20.22%PBT Margin %

3.792.363.97Tax expense

11%16.6563%11.3818.55PAT
(79 bps)17.44%214 bps14.51%16.65%PAT Margin %

11%6.3123%5.717.02EPS

*Exceptional items include are profit/loss due to sale of tangible assets (Property, Plant, Equipment's or Vehicles)



9M FY26 Performance

Revenue
EBITDA & EBITDA Margin PBT & PBT Margin
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9M FY26
Profit & Loss Statement 

Y-o-Y9M FY259M FY26Particulars

36%211.44287.86Revenue from operations

128.96172.26COGS

40%82.48115.60Gross Profit

39.01%40.16%Gross Profit Margin %

14.3120.01Employee benefits expense

22.3129.68Other expenses

44%45.8565.90EBITDA (excl other income)

21.69%22.89%EBITDA Margin %

9.8712.25Depreciation & amortisation expenses

49%35.9853.65EBIT

17.02%18.64%EBIT Margin %

3.942.71Finance cost

4.276.55Other incomes

58%36.3157.50PBT and Exceptional Items

-0.73-0.03Exceptional Items

61%35.5857.46PBT

313 bps16.83%19.96%PBT Margin %

6.3010.06Tax expense

62%29.2847.40PAT

262 bps13.85%16.47%PAT Margin %

22%14.6917.89EPS

*Exceptional items include are profit/loss due to sale of tangible assets (Property, Plant, Equipments or Vehicles)



Annual Highlights

Revenue EBITDA & EBITDA Margin PAT & PAT Margin
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Y-o-YFY24FY25Particulars

46%199.06290.31Revenue from operations

122.48177.74COGS

47%76.6112.6Gross Profit

38.5%38.8%Gross Profit Margin %

17.9119.15Employee benefits expense

17.5030.24Other expenses

53%41.1763.18EBITDA
20.68%21.76%EBITDA Margin %

9.1513.06Depreciation & amortisation expenses

57%32.0250.12EBIT

16.09%17.26%EBIT Margin %

4.185.05Finance cost

0.554.79Other incomes

28.3949.85PBT and Exceptional Items

0.00(0.73)Exceptional Items

73%28.3949.12PBT
266 Bps 14.26%16.92%PBT Margin %

4.818.92Tax expense

70%23.5940.20PAT
200 Bps11.85%13.85%PAT Margin %

70%11.8320.14EPS

Income Statement



As on
Sep-25

As on
Mar-25Equity & Liabilities

245.8287.55Shareholders Funds
26.6519.94Share Capital

219.1867.61R&S
34.5238.62Non Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities
33.1637.44Borrowings
1.351.18Lease Liabilities
0.000.00Provisions
0.000.00Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)
30.8629.78Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities
8.6821.60Short term borrowing
0.220.32Lease Liabilities

10.093.77Trade Payable
Other Trade Payables

4.070.00Other Financial liabilities
4.862.71Provisions
2.810.08Other Current Liabilities
0.121.29Current Tax Liability (Net)

311.19155.95Total Equity & Liabilities

As on
Sep-25

As on
Mar-25Assets

202.6477.80Non Current Assets
114.6166.36Property Plant & Equipment

0.740.00Capital work in progress
1.401.34Right of use Assets

68.790.45Non Current Investments / Loans
16.959.33Other FA
0.150.31Deferred Tax Assets
0.000.00Other Non Current Assets

108.5578.15Current Assets
25.9125.42Inventories

Financial Assets
0.000.00Investments

23.1921.82Trade receivables
5.230.04Cash & Cash equivalents
0.000.00Bank balance other than above
0.000.00Short Term Loans
0.000.00Other financial assets

54.2330.88Other Current Assets
0.000.00Current Tax Assets

311.19155.95Total Assets

Balance Sheet 



Ratios

Return on Equity (%) Return on Capital Employed (%)

Debt Equity Ratio Stock Turnover Ratio

Current Ratio

67.61
49.45 45.87

2023 2024 2025

34.93
27.42

31.83

2023 2024 2025

1.61 1.45
0.78

2023 2024 2025

55

44

32

2023 2024 2025

1.20 1.32

2.62

2023 2024 2025
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Future Outlook
Renewable Energy Integration 
with Capacity Expansion

Capacity expansion and higher renewable energy usage are expected to improve operating margins

Capacity Expansion
•160 high-speed Water Jet looms planned
•64 looms currently operational

Project Timeline

Installation of high-efficiency solar modules on facility 
rooftops to generate clean power

Rooftop Solar Power Plant

Commissioning:
February 2026

Rooftop Solar Power Project

3.55 MW

Integration of Solar and Wind energy systems 
for stable and increased renewable output

Hybrid Renewable Energy Project*
Solar–Wind Hybrid Power Project

Commissioning:
May 2026

Solar 9.89 MW & Wind 9.90 MW

~70–80% of our current power requirements are expected to be met through 
Renewable Energy sources.

*The Hybrid Project is partly debt-funded, and even after the proposed borrowing, the Total Outside Liabilities to Tangible Net Worth remains comfortable at ~0.6x..



Future Outlook

Strengthen leadership 
in synthetic greige

fabric segment

3.55 MW solar and 19.79 MW 
hybrid projects enabling 

sustainable growth

Expand into technical 
textiles to capture 

premium global 
demand

Medium-term vision: To 
Double Production 
Capacity in next 24 

months

Unit 4B operational 
with 64 Water Jet looms 
from 20 January 2026, 

phased capacity 
ramp-up underway.

Expand exports by 
focusing on 

high-value synthetic 
fabrics

Introduce RPU-coated 
fabrics for jackets & 

technical wear

Adopt automation & 
water-efficient, 

sustainable practices

Explore diversification 
into spinning & 

advanced fabrics

Expansion will generate 
~5 crore meters of 
annual capacity



Thank You

INVESTOR RELATIONS ADVISORS

Adfactors Investor Relations
Nishita Bhatt: nishita.bhatt@adfactorspr.com
Vivek Sahu: vivek.sahu@adfactorspr.com
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